EODM PTO 1504 01-14-200)2 -	
FORM PTO-1594 01-14-200		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08164-0079
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10194479	7	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Deja News, Inc.		and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Name:	Deja.com, Inc.
☐ Corporation – Texas ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other:	Address:	437 Fifth Avenue, 6 th Floor New York, New York 10016
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Asso	vidual(s) ociation
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☑ Corp	poration Delaware
✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement	☐ Othe	er:
Change of Name Other:	If assignee is representative	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic e is attached:
Fire wife Date: June 45, 4000	(Designation	must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 15, 1999	Additional nai	me(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Í	
A. Trademark Application Number(s):		rk Registration Number(s):
2,013,779		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total nun	mber of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Julia Anne Matheson, Esq.	6. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
172002 DBYKME 00000159 060915 7013779 \	7. Deposit A	Account No.:06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Julia Anne Matheson	(1,0/1,	October 19, 2001
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service addressed to: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. BOX ASSIGNMENTS.		
Date: October 19, 2001 Signer Rebecca M. Whitelock		

22332_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0048

State of Delaware

PAGE

Office of the Secretary of State

917 326 2536;

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DEJA NEWS, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DEJA.COM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DEJA.COM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTE DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3002267 8100M

AUTHENTICATION:

9810474

₀ŢŖĄDĘMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0049

991244310

7:25PM:

MED 10:54 PAX 512 477 5513

proveck, rategerandirison

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DEJA NEWS, INC. (a Texas corporation)

INTO

DEJA.COM, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Deja.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, under and in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the 'DGCL'), hereby certifies that:

- The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger are:
 - (a) Deja.com, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Acquiror"); and
 - (b) Deja News, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Target").
- An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Acquiror and Target in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the DGCL.
- Acquirer will be the surviving corporation following the merger, using the name "Deja.com, Inc."
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Acquiror shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation until thereafter duly amended in accordance with its terms and the DGCL.
 - The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at an office of the principal place of business of Acquiror, at 437 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10016.
 - A copy of the agreement and plan of marger will be furnished by Acquiror, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or stockholder of Target or Acquiror, respectively upon written request to the Secretary of Acquiror at Acquiror's principal place of business.
 - The authorized capital stock of Target consists of 100,000,000 shares of common stock and 36,777,517 shares of preferred stock.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0050

rug-14 7:25PM;

Paça - -

sent By: Deja.com;

MED 10.54 PAR SIZ 417 SOLU

proveca.rniegeramarrison

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deja.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its President on the 15 day of June, 1999.

DEJA.COM, INC.

Bv-

Tom Phillips, President and Chief Executive Officer

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0051